COUNTY OF COLFAX
MAGISTRATE COURT
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DIVISION 1

STATE OF NEW MEXICO,

Plaintiff,
VS.

Name: Vargas, Bryanna N.

Alias:

Date of Birth: 1995

Social Security No:

Address: , Raton, NM 87740
Sex: Female

Height: 5'07 Weight: 175 1bs.

Hair color: Brown Eyes: Blue

Case Classification Code: 15-1047

State Tracking Number:

Defendant.
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

The undersigned, being duly sworn, upon his oath, complains and says that on or about the 2™ day of
November, 2015 in Colfax County, New Mexico, the above named defendant did:

COUNT 1: CONSPIRACY TO SHOOTING AT INHABITED DWELLING OR OCCUPIED
BUILDING (RESULTING IN GREAT BODILY HARM) 0080

did knowingly combine with another for the purpose of committing a felony, to wit: [Shooting at Inhabited
Dwelling or Occupied Building (Resulting in Great Bodily Harm to the victim Michael Garcia)] within or
without this state, contrary to NMSA 1978, §§ 30-28-02 & [§30-03-08(A).]. (a [2nd degree felony| a 3rd

degree felony).

COUNT 2: CONSPIRACY TO SHOOTING AT INHABITED DWELLING OR OCCUPIED
BUILDING (RESULTING IN GREAT BODILY HARM) 0080

did knowingly combine with another for the purpose of committing a felony, to wit: [Shooting at Inhabited
Dwelling or Occupied Building (Resulting in Great Bodily Harm to the victim Miguel Rodriguez)] within or
without this state, contrary to NMSA 1978, §§ 30-28-02 & [§30-03-08(A).]. (a [2nd degree felony] a 3rd

degree felony).

COUNT 3: CONSPIRACY TO ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO COMMIT A VIOLENT FELONY

(WITH INTENT TO COMMIT MURDER) 0067
did knowingly combine with another for the purpose of committing a felony, to wit: [Assault with Intent to
Commit a Violent Felony (With Intent to Commit Murder)] within or without this state, contrary to NMSA

1978, §§ 30-28-02 & [§30-03-03]. (a [3™ degree felony] a 4" degree felony).

COUNT 4: CONSPIRACY TO AGGRAVATED BATTERY (USE OF DEADLY WEAPON) 0070

did knowingly combine with another for the purpose of committing a felony, to wit: [Aggravated Battery (Use
of Deadly Weapon)] within or without this state, contrary to NMSA 1978, §§ 30-28-02 & [§30-03-05(C)]. (a
[3™ degree felony] a 4™ degree felony).
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COUNT 5: CONSPIRACY TO AGGRAVATED BATTERY (USE OF DEADLY WEAPON) 0070
did knowingly combine with another for the purpose of committing a felony, to wit: [Aggravated Battery (Use
of Deadly Weapon)] within or without this state, contrary to NMSA 1978, §§ 30-28-02 & [§30-03-05(C)]. (a

[3™ degree felony] a 4™ degree felony).

COUNT 6: CONSPIRACY TO ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO COMMIT A VIOLENT FELONY

(WITH INTENT TO COMMIT MAYHEM) 0067
did knowingly combine with another for the purpose of committing a felony, to wit: [Assault with Intent to
Commit a Violent Felony (With Intent to Commit Mayhem] within or without this state, contrary to NMSA

1978, §§ 30-28-02 & [§30-03-03]. (a [3 degree felony] a 4™ degree felony).

COUNT 7: CONSPIRACY TO TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE (HIGHEST CRIME COMMITTED

IS A CAPITAL, 1°" OR 2"° DEGREE FELONY) 4230

did knowingly combine with another for the purpose of committing a felony, to wit: [Tampering With
Evidence (Highest Crime Committed is a Capital, 1" or 2*® Degree Felony)] within or without this state,
contrary to NMSA 1978, §§ 30-28-02 & [§30-22-05 (B)(1)] (a [3™ degree felony] a 4™ degree felony).

COUNT 8: CONSPIRACY TO AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (USE OF A DEADLY WEAPON) 0056

did knowingly combine with another for the purpose of committing a felony, to wit: [Aggravated Assault (Use
of a Deadly Weapon)] within or without this state, contrary to NMSA 1978, §§ 30-28-02 & [§30-3-2(A)]. (a
[4™ degree felony] a Misdemeanor).

COUNT 9: CONSPIRACY TO AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (USE OF A DEADLY WEAPON) 0056

did knowingly combine with another for the purpose of committing a felony, to wit: [Aggravated Assault (Use
of a Deadly Weapon)] within or without this state, contrary to NMSA 1978, §§ 30-28-02 & [§30-3-2(A)]. (a
[4™ degree felony] a Misdemeanor).

COUNT 10: CONSPIRACY TO AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (USE OF A DEADLY WEAPON) 0056
did knowingly combine with another for the purpose of committing a felony, to wit: [Aggravated Assault (Use
of a Deadly Weapon)] within or without this state, contrary to NMSA 1978, §§ 30-28-02 & [§30-3-2(A)]. (a

[4" degree felony] a Misdemeanor).

COUNT 11: CONSPIRACY TO AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (USE OF A DEADLY WEAPON) 0056
did knowingly combine with another for the purpose of committing a felony, to wit: [Aggravated Assault (Usc
of a Deadly Weapon)| within or without this state, contrary to NMSA 1978, §§ 30-28-02 & [§30-3-2(A)]. (a
[4" degree felony] a Misdemeanor).

COUNT 12: CONSPIRACY TO AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (USE OF A DEADLY WEAPON) 0056
did knowingly combine with another for the purpose of committing a felony, to wit: [Aggravated Assault (Use
of a Deadly Weapon)] within or without this state, contrary to NMSA 1978, §§ 30-28-02 & [§30-3-2(A)]. (a
[4" degree felony] a Misdemeanor).
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COUNTY OF COLFAX
MAGISTRATE COURT
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DIVISION 1

STATE OF NEW MEXICO,

Plaintiff,
VS.

Name: Wilson, Antonio J.
Alias: “Toni”
Date of Birth: 1989

Social Security No:
Address: Raton, NM 87740

Sex: Male

Height: 5'07  Weight: 140 Ibs.
Hair color: Brown Eyes: Brown
Case Classification Code: 15-1047
State Tracking Number:

Defendant.
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

The undersigned, being duly sworn, upon his oath, complains and says that on or about the 2™ day of
November, 2015 in Colfax County, New Mexico, the above named defendant did:

COUNT 1: SHOOTING AT INHABITED DWELLING OR OCCUPIED BUILDING (RESULTING IN

GREAT BODILY HARM) 0080
did willfully discharge a firearm at an inhabited dwelling house or occupied building or motor vehicle which

resulted in great bodily harm to [Michael Garcia], contrary to NMSA 1978, § 30-03-08(A). (a 2nd degree
felony).

COUNT 2: SHOOTING AT INHABITED DWELLING OR OCCUPIED BUILDING (RESULTING IN

GREAT BODILY HARM) 0080
did willfully discharge a fircarm at an inhabited dwelling house or occupied building or motor vehicle which

resulted in great bodily harm to [Miguel Rodriguez], contrary to NMSA 1978, § 30-03-08(A). (a 2nd degree
felony).

COUNT 3: ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO COMMIT A VIOLENT FELONY (WITH INTENT TO

COMMIT MURDER) 0067
the above-named defendant did assault [Hugo Arreola] with the intent to commit murder, contrary to NMSA

1978, § 30-03-03. (a 3™ degree felony).

COUNT 4: AGGRAVATED BATTERY (USE OF DEADLY WEAPON) 0070
did unlawfully touch or apply force to the person of [Michael Garcia] with intent to injure [Michael Garcial,

or another, and did so with a deadly weapon, to-wit: |12 gauge shotgun], contrary to NMSA 1978, § 30-03-
05(C). (a 3™ degree felony).
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COUNT 5: AGGRAVATED BATTERY (USE OF DEADLY WEAPON) 0070
did unlawfully touch or apply force to the person of [Miguel Rodriguez] with intent to injure [Miguel
Rodriguez], or another, and did so with a deadly weapon, to-wit: [12 gauge shotgun], contrary to NMSA 1978,

§ 30-03-05(C). (a 3™ degree felony).

COUNT 6: ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO COMMIT A VIOLENT FELONY (WITH INTENT TO

COMMIT MAYHEM) 0067
the above-named defendant did assault [Hugo Arreola] with the intent to commit mayhem, contrary to NMSA

1978, § 30-03-03. (a 3" degree felony).

COUNT 7: TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE (HIGHEST CRIME COMMITTED IS A CAPITAL, 15"

OR 2"° DEGREE FELONY) 4230
did destroy, change, hide, place or fabricate physical evidence, to wit: [12 gauge shotgun], with the intent to

prevent the apprehension, prosecution or conviction of any person or to throw suspicion of the commission of
a crime upon another, and the highest crime for which tampering with evidence is committed is a capital, first
degree or second degree felony contrary to NMSA 1978, § 30-22-05 (B)(1). (a 3™ degree felony).

COUNT 8: AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (USE OF A DEADLY WEAPON) 0056
the above-named defendant did assault or strike at (Hugo Arreola), with (12 gauge shotgun), [a deadly

weapon|, a fourth degree felony, contrary to Section 30-3-2(A), NMSA 1978.

COUNT 9: AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (USE OF A DEADLY WEAPON) 0056
the above-named defendant did assault or strike at (Oscar Arreola), with (12 gauge shotgun), [a deadly
weapon|, a fourth degree felony, contrary to Section 30-3-2(A), NMSA 1978.

COUNT 10: AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (USE OF A DEADLY WEAPON) 0056
the above-named defendant did assault or strike at (Carlos Arguello), with (12 gauge shotgun), [a deadly

weapon], a fourth degree felony, contrary to Section 30-3-2(A), NMSA 1978.

COUNT 11: AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (USE OF A DEADLY WEAPON) 0056
the above-named defendant did assault or strike at (Stefan Varela), with (12 gauge shotgun), [a deadly

weapon], a fourth degree felony, contrary to Section 30-3-2(A), NMSA 1978.

COUNT 12: AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (USE OF A DEADLY WEAPON) 0056
the above-named defendant did assault or strike at (Cody Montoya), with (12 gauge shotgun), [a deadly

weapon], a fourth degree felony, contrary to Section 30-3-2(A), NMSA 1978.

I SWEAR OR AFFIRM UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FACTS SET FORTH ABOVE ARE
TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY INFORMATION AND BELIEF. 1 UNDERSTAND THAT IT IS A
CRIMINAL OFFENSE SUBJECT TO THE PENALTY OF IMPRISONMENT TO MAKE A FALSE

STATEMENT IN A CRIMINAL COMPLAINT.

If Probable Cause Determination Required: COMPLAINANT:
Probable Cause Found  ; Not Found

(If not found, complaint dismissed & NolbertoDominguez #1332
defendant released)

Date: TITLE:Sergeant

Judge:
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